TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 06/23/2005 900027122

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
------------------	-----------------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the Spelling of Assignor's name from Era Avalation, Inc. to Era Aviation, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 003108 Frame 0472, Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Era Aviation, Inc.		06/01/2005	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Era Helicopters, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	600 Airport Service Road	
City:	Lake Charles	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70606	
Entity Type:	limited liability company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2160630	ERA CLASSIC AIRLINES
Registration Number:	2151014	FLYING AT ITS BEST
Registration Number:	2428877	THIS IS OUR SKY
Registration Number:	2435620	ERA
Registration Number:	2305559	ERA AVIATION
Registration Number:	2226360	FLY THE FABULOUS FORTIES
Registration Number:	2559130	WE'RE KNOWN BY THE COMPANY WE KEEP
Registration Number:	2615616	WE'RE KNOWN BY THE COMPANY WE KEEP
Registration Number:	1573872	ERA
Registration Number:	1573871	ERA HELICOPTERS
Registration Number:	1565042	ERA AVIATION CENTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003145 FRAME: 0864

700191472

Jun-29-05 02:20pm From-T-254 P.003/008 F-462

(901)577-4257 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

901-577-2180

Email:

vjohnson@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name:

Valerie W. Johnson

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 165 Madison Avenue Suite 2000

Address Line 4:

Memphis, TENNESSEE 38103

Valerie Walsh Johnson NAME OF SUBMITTER:

/Valerie Walsh Johnson/ Signature:

06/23/2005 Date:

Total Attachments: 3

source=EraTM.Ass#page1.tlf source=EraTM.Ass#page2.tlf source=EraTM_Ass#page3.tif

T-254 P.004/008 F-462

RightFax

6/24/05 8:40 PAGE 005/006 Fax Server

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 06/21/2005 900026921

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	<u> </u>
Era Avalation, Inc.		06/01/2005	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Era Helicopters, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	600 Airport Service Road	
City:	Lake Charles	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70606	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2160630	ERA CLASSIC AIRLINES
Registration Number:	2151014	FLYING AT ITS BEST
Registration Number:	2428877	THIS IS OUR SKY
Registration Number:	2435620	ERA
Registration Number:	2305559	ERA AVIATION
Registration Number:	2226360	FLY THE FABULOUS FORTIES
Registration Number:	2559130	WE'RE KNOWN BY THE COMPANY WE KEEP
Registration Number:	2615616	WE'RE KNOWN BY THE COMPANY WE KEEP
Registration Number:	1573872	ERA
Registration Number:	1573871	ERA HELICOPTERS
Registration Number:	1565042	ERA AVIATION CENTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Jun-29-05 02:21pm From-T-254 P.005/008 F-462

RightFax

6/24/05 8:40 PAGE 006/006

Fax Server

Fax Number:

(901)577-4257

Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

vilsa@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name:

Valerie Johnson

Address Line 1:

160 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2:

Suite 2000

Address Line 4:

Memphis, TENNESSEE 38103

Valerie Walsh Johnson NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Signature:

/Valerie Walsh Johnson/

Date:

06/21/2005

Total Attachments: 3 source=0lhv5ff1#page1.tif source=0lhv5ff1#page2.tif source=0lhv5ff1#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, ERA AVIATION, INC., a Washington corporation, having an address at 6160 Carl Brady Drive, Anchorage, Alaska 99502 ("Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations therefor listed on Exhibit "A" attached hereto;

WHEREAS, ERA HELICOPTERS, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 600 Airport Service Road, Lake Charles, Louisiana 70606 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and any registrations therefor listed on Exhibit "A";

NOW, THEREFORE, for consideration previously provided and hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, nunc pro tune as of April 1, 2005, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks listed on Exhibit "A" together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and any registrations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereby have caused their names to be signed by their duly authorized representatives.

By Shugar Title: Senior Vice President	By Fames Shugart Title: Executive Vice President
STATE OF <u>lowisiana</u>	
COUNTY OF <u>Alcasis</u>	
Before me. MONA MORA'S	, a Notary Public in and for the State and Co

aforesaid, personally appeared James Shugart, with whom I am personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of Era Aviation, Inc., the within named Assignor, a corporation, and that he as such Senior Vice President, being duly authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as such Senior Vice President.

WITNESS my hand and seal at office, on this the 14 day of Sum 1905.

Work Works #54303

Notary Public

ERA HELICOPTERS, L.L.C. (Assignee)

My Commission Expires:

DDA AVIATION INC [Accionar]

J SCL1 69144 v1 2832206-000001 05/31/2005 STATE OF <u>low's, and</u> COUNTY OF <u>Alcasier</u>

Before me, Morio Morio , a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared James Shugart, with whom I am personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be the Executive Vice President of Era Helicopters, L.L.C., the within named Assignee, a limited liability company, and that he as such Executive Vice President, being duly authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as such Executive Vice President.

WITNESS my hand and seal at office, on this the 14 day of June . 2005.

Marie #54303
Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

I SCL1 69144 v1 2832206-000001 05/31/2005

EXHIBIT "A"

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Class
ERA CLASSIC AIRLINES	2160630	May 26, 1998	39
FLYING AT ITS BEST	2151014	April 14, 1998	39
THIS IS OUR SKY	2428877	February 13, 2001	39
ERA & DESIGN	2435620	March 13, 2001	39
ERA AVIATION	2305559	January 4, 2000	39
FLY THE FABULOUS FORTIES	2226360	February 23, 1999	39
WE'RE KNOWN BY THE COMPANY WE KEEP	2559130	April 9, 2002	37
WE'RE KNOWN BY THE COMPANY WE KEEP	2615616	September 3, 2002	39
ERA & DESIGN	1573872	December 26, 1989	39
ERA HELICOPTERS	1573871	December 26, 1989	39
ERA AVIATION CENTER	1565042	November 7, 1989	37

J SCL1 69144 v) 2832206-000001 05/31/2005